Vidyasagar Gurram Reddy, MD, an Emergency Physician with UT Health Tyler - Emergency Center at South Broadway

Get to know Emergency Physician Dr. Vidyasagar Gurram Reddy, who serves patients in Tyler, Texas.



New York City, New York Mar 1, 2022 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - A top professional in the field of emergency medicine, Dr. Reddy is affiliated with UT Health Tyler - Emergency Center at South Broadway in Tyler, Texas.

UT Health Tyler - Emergency Center at South Broadway is an extension of the UT Health Tyler emergency department, making emergency care more convenient for south Tyler residents. The facility is equipped and manned to handle a wide range of emergencies from minor to major. If a higher level of care is needed, patients will be transferred to the Level 1 trauma center at UT Health Tyler.

A native of India, Dr. Reddy graduated with his medical degree from the Kakatiya Medical College in 1987. Upon relocating to the United States, he completed his residency in emergency medicine at the New York Medical College.

Emergency medicine, also known as accident and emergency medicine, is the medical specialty concerned with the care of illnesses or injuries requiring immediate medical attention. An emergency physician works in an emergency department to care for acutely ill or injured patients on an unscheduled basis.

Learn More about Dr. Vidyasagar Gurram Reddy:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/9452-Vidyasagar-Reddy-Emergency-Physician or through UT Health Tyler - Emergency Center at South Broadway, https://uthealtheasttexas.com/provider/vidyasagar-reddy-md

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Vidyasagar Gurram Reddy, MD

See on IssueWire